= [VIIGTON

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

July 17, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 38525

Re: Pay Application #5
Kome Drive and Kalipekona Pond Drainage Project
JLB Contractors, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #5 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the
next meeting. The Application includes the period from 06/01/2025 to 06/30/2025. At the end of
the application period, we are approximately 68% complete on contract value and 74% on
contract time.

| have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, | recommend that the
Council approve payment to JLB Contractors, LLC, in the amount of $220,447.50. Please do not
hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

N athan Lwtf

Nathan Long, E.I.
Project Engineer

Enclosures: JLB Pay Application #5 Signed

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 |4+ Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AtA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES
TO: Gity of Diamonhead PROJECT: Kome Or and Kalipekona Pond APPLICATION NO: 5
5000 Circie Drive Drainage Praject APPLICATION DATE: 06/30/25
Diamondhoad, MS 39525 PERIOD TO: 06/01/25 I 06/30/25
PROJECT NO: 16175FP WA 1
JFROM CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE: 12/17/24
JLB Contractors, LLC.
21294 Johnson Road
Long Beach, MS 39560
CONTRACT FOR: Pond & Drainage Project OWNER: City of Diamondhead
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that o the best of the Contractor's knowladgs, Information and bellef

pplication is made for payment, as shown below, in connaction with the Contract. the Work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
ontinuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, Is aftached. Documents, that afl amounts have baen pald by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for

Payment ware lssued and payments received from the Owner and that current payment shown herain is now due
. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 1,236,335.00 L
2. Net change by Change Orders ($10,377.07) OON'I’RAGT ‘"‘B Gontmdaors, LLC.
ia CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/-2) $ 1,226,017.93 By: KQ. —-—-—-—(
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & BTORED TO DATE $ 839,533.23 ﬁ
{Column G on G703) sate ot YV 'Sl SS/EAP1  Counyol Haneock-
fs. reTanace: Subscribed and swom lobafore me this /7 e daypl Jesly,
a. 5% of Completad Work (Column D + E on G703) s 41,976.86 Notary Public: ‘9 60‘4-113‘1'
b. 5% of Stored Material {Calumn F on G763) $0.00 1O
TOTAL RETAINAGE $41,976.66
{Linas 5a + S5b or Total in Column | of G703)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 787,566.57 in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on.site ot jons and tha data prising this applicat /‘," ST 2
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Architecl certifias 1o he Owner thal to the best of the Architecls knowledge, information and balief tha Work ’ln,;m“m\\\\\‘
{Line & from prior Certificate} $577,109.07 fuas progressed as indicatad, ihe quality of the Work is in sccordancas with the Contraci Documents, and the Conlractor is
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 220,447 50 antiisd io payment of ihe AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
In. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $428,461.38 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $220 447 .50
{Line 3 less Ling 8) (Altach explanation if smour cerlifind differs from amound apphisd for. Iniial af figures on this Agplication and on the
Continustion Shasl that e to conform (o (he amownt certifiad.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Cha # .
nge Ordar #1 - $10,377.07 ENGINEER /V :i i . 07/17/2025
TOTALS: $0.00 $10,377.07 rrus Certificals Is nol negoatiable. the AMOUNT cERTu‘léD is payebie only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance,
INET CHANGES by Change Order: ($10,377.07) pay t and ptance of pay t are without pr jee to anry ghts of the Ownar or Condractor under this Contract.
Owner: {if applicable)
By:. Date:,

A DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISER 1992 EDITION AiA

E AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE. N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5292
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the a pleted AlA D t D401- Certification of Decument’s Authenticity




JcONTMUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE TWG OF TWO PAGES

JAIA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 5
Conlraclors signed certiicalion is atiached, APPLICATION DATE: 06/30/25
n fabitations below, arounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD T0O; 06/01/25 08130425
Use Cokimn | on Contracts where varabie retainage for line flema may apply. PROJECT NO: 16176FP WA 1
A B C 01 [ [7] I 03 €1 E2 F G H |
DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED TOTAL WORK I UMTS TOTAL WORK VALUE MATERIALS | TOTAL COMPLETED BALANCE Y0 | BALANCE TO_ | RETAINAGE
ITEM [<3 sunTS | UMTS OF UNTY VALUE COMPLETED | COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLEYED COMPLETED PRESENTLY AND STORED YO % FIMSH - UMITS | FIMISH + VALLIE \F APPL
WORK WEASURE PRICE __|(IUNITS-U-PRICE)| _ TO DATE THIS PERIOD | PREVIOUS APPL. | THIS PERIOD BTORED DATE 6] — |
[D2403) (NOT INE1 OR E2) (E1+E2eE} -
0.69 ¥ .00 s 5380000 & 63,00000]  53% 58,400.00 3,180.00
A400: < . Pl RN ) [] 00,08 |- 160% g Y
1.00 0.00 $
|5 godo & L7
54155 s
. 7
[]
[
s
e
s
5. L B
$ 10,500.60
s RATR0RG |-
[ 9,567.50
LF )
i kF 5 X X
LF ]
L LR TR
LF $
EA:
EA
SY
-
LS

05635-1 Manisnance of Trame

T TR R R
1 ws‘ GuafdrallvdEndSewms F
18 B ER ]
1b Waws«vbu Lins stmenl(ccﬂ EA
T S TEA L
353102 Pond and Disposal 1o 7.6 Elvation (CONT CY




