= [IVIGTON

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

May 14, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Change Order #1
Kome Drive and Kalipekona Pond Drainage Project
JLB Contractors, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:
For consideration by the Council, | have enclosed Change Order #1 for this project.

This Change Order increases the scope of the project to include installation of an anchoring
system for the HDPE pipe and basins due to unforeseen infiltration of groundwater.

Additionally, the instalied quantities in the field differ from the original estimated quantities, for
which this change order rectifies. These updated quantities are shown on the enclosed Summary
of Amended Quantities and Totals. The Contract Value will net decrease by $10,377.07, resulting
in a new total of $1,226,017.93.

Additionally, due to the additional work and weather delays, the Contract Time will increase 37
calendar days, making the new Substantial Completion date July 17, 2025.

Therefore, | recommend the Council approve this Change Order #1. Should you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 228-396-0486 or nathan@cceilc.us.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Nathan Aﬁﬂﬁ'

Nathan Long, E.l.
Project Engineer

Enclosures: Change Order 1 Signed
Summary of Amended Quantities and Totals

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 14t Street Phone; (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




CHANGE ORDER

OWNER: CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

City of Diamondhead DATE:  May 13,2025
5000 Diamondhead Circle

Diamondhead, MS 39525

CONTRACTOR: ENGINEER: Covington Civil &

JLB Contractors, LLC Environmental

21294 Johnson Road PROJECT: Kome Drive and Kalipekona
Long Beach, MS 39560 Pond Drainage Project
SUMMARY:

This change order serves to increase Scope of the project, rectify quantities, and to decrease the Contract
Amount,

The scope of work includes installation of an anchoring systern for the HDPE pipe and basins due to
unforeseen infiltration of groundwater. Additionally, installed quantities in the field differ from the
original estimated quantities, and this change order rectifies quantities for the Kome Drive portion of the

project.
A detailed summary of the quantity adjustments is included with this Change Order.
The Net Change to the Contract Amount will therefore be (minus); ($10,377.07)

THE CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS SHOWN BELOW:
(Not valid until executed by the Owner, Engineer, and Contractor)

The original Contract Sum: $1,236,395.00
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was: $1,236,395.00
The Contract Sum will now Change (-): ($10,377.07)
The New Contract Sum including this Change Order wifl bé: $1,226,017.93
The originai Contract Time: 6/10/2025
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: 0

The Date of Substantial Completion prior to this Change Order: 6/10/2025
The Contract Time will now Change by (+) days: 37

The New Date of Substantial Completion will be: 71712025

ENGINEER: OWNER:
By: Nathan Long By:
Date: 05/14/2025 Y Date:

Page 1 of 1



KOME DRIVE AND KALIPEKONA POND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF MAMONDHEAD

CHANGE ORDER #1
SUMMARY OF AMENDED QUANTITIES AND TOTALS

ORIGINAL AMENDED CONTRACT
CONTRACT QUANTITIES REVISIONS
PAYﬂ::.EM PAY ITEM UNIT UNIT PRICE ((:J_OUNA:?I"I\:Y[ EXTENSION INCREASE | DECREASE QU':E::"ITY EXTI::I:ON NET CHANGE
02226-2 |Borrow Excavation, LVM cy S 25.00 3,000 S 75,000.00 (2,200} 800 $ 20,00000] 5 {55,000.00)
02226-3 |Excess Excavation, LVM cY S 25.00 100 S 2,500.00 800 900 $ 22500.00] % 20,000.00
02234-1 |Size 610 Crushed Stone Base Y S 145.00 35 S 5,075.00 95 130 $ 18850.00] 5 13,775.00
02295-1 [Silt Fence LF S 5.00 2,400 s 12,000.00 {400) 2,000 $ 10,000.00] % {2,000.0C)
02722-1 |18" RCP LF s 100.00 40 s 4,000.00 {6) 34 S 3,40000]5 (600.00)
02722-2 {24" RCP LF S 100.00 40 S 4,000.00 (3) 37 $  3,700000 5 {300.00)
(2722-3 |44"x27" RCAP LF $ 180.00 224 S 40,320.00 {144} 80 S 14,400.00] % {25,920.00)
02722-4 136" RCP LF $ 150.00 112 s 16,800.00 224 336 $ 50400.00]5 33,600.00
02723-1 |18" HDPE Drain Pipe LF S 70.00L 180 $ 12,600.00 83 263 $ 18,41000]5 5,810.00
02723-2 {24" HDPE Drain Pipe LF 3 90.00 600 13 54,000.00 31.5 631.5 $ 56,835.00]5% 2,835.00
02723-4 124" Nyloplast Basin (All Sizes} includes casting EA S 3,000.00 13 S 39,000.00 {3) 10 $ 30,000.00] 5 {9,000.00|
35310-2 |Pond Dredging and Disposal to 7.5 Elevation Cy s 30.00f 11,430 $  342,900.00 {244) 11,186 $ 335580.00 | % {7,320.00)
W-1b  |Water Service Line Adjustment EA $  3,000.00 10 $  30,000.00 {7) 3 $  9,00000]5 (21,000.00)
W-1c |Irrigation Line Protection/Relocation EA $  1,500.00 15 s 22,500.00 {5) 10 $ 15,000.00] s {7,500.00)
€0O1-1 JAnchoring System LS $ 42,242.93 o $ - 1 1 5 4224295353 42,242.93
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #1 5 {10,377.07)



