= [IVIETIN

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

August 26, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Pay Application #6
Kome Drive and Kalipekona Pond Drainage Project
JLB Contractors, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #6 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the
next meeting. The Application includes the period from 07/01/2025 to 07/31/2025. At the end of
the application period, we are approximately 84% complete on contract value and 89% on
contract time.

| have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, | recommend that the
Council approve payment to JLB Contractors, LLC, in the amount of $181,973.59. Please do not
hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

N athan .Lw%

Nathan Long, E.i.
Project Engineer

Enciosures: JLB Pay Application #6 Signed

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 14 Streec Phone: {228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AlA DOCUMENT G702

PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES

TO: Gily ¢f Diamonhead PROJECT: ‘Koma Dr and Kalipskona Pond APPLICATION NO: 6
5000 Circle Drive Drainage Project APPLICATION DATE: 07/31/26
Dismondhead, MS 39525 PERIOD TO: __07/01/25 | 07/31/25
PROJECT NO: 16175FP WA 1
JFROM CONTRACTOR: : CONTRACT DATE: 12/17/24

+: ... JLB Contractors, LLC.

21294 Johnson Road
Long Beach, MS 39560
CONTRACT FOR: .. Pond & Drainage Project OWNER:_City of Diamondhead

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

IContinuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Centract,

The undersigned Contraclor cerlifies that {o the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief

the Work covered by this application for Payment has been compleled in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cerificates for
Payment were issuad and payments recelved from Lhe Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1.236,395.00 . ) .
J2. Netchange by Changs Orders {$16,137.07) CONTRACTOR: .ILB Contractors, LLC.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) $ 1,220,257.93 By ..
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 3 1,031,084.38 .
(Column G on G703) State uf:'%‘ s3SissipP County of: Harncock.
k5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and swopn to befors me this Dbt dayof
4. 5% of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703} 3 §1,554.22 Notary Public: ] M
b. 5% of Stored Material (Column F on G703} $0.00 AL
TOTAL RETAINAGE $51,554.22
L (Linea 5a + Sb or Total in Column | of G703) 2 E"
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 979,530,186 n accordance with the Contraci Documents, besed on on-site observations and the date comprising this applicetion, the Y e, cuo® o
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Architact cerlffies to the Owner at o tha bast of the A o, Information and bollsf the Work ”f;,;,?rATE oF \\\\‘
{Line 8 from prior Certiflcate) $797,556.57 has progressed as indicaled, the quality of the Work Is n accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Gontracior s “""H"“\“‘
. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 181,972.59 aniilied to peyment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
l:. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 24072777 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $181,973.59
{Line 3 less Line 5) {Aflach explanation if amount certified differs from amaunt appliad for. Iniliai ati figures on this Appication and on Lhe
Conii Sheel that changed fa conform to the smount cartfled.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Changs Order #1 $10,377.07 ENGINEER:
Ghangs Order & 2- Tims requast Only By: Nalhan .Amg» pa.__ 08/26/2025
Change Order #3 $5,760.00 4
TOTALS: $0.00 $16,137.07 |  This Cetificate is not negotisble. the AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the C named hereln. Issuance,
mby Change Order: {$16,137.07) payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudics 1o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Confract.

Owner: (If applicable)
By: Date:;

of this d

Users may obtaln by req ing of the I &

JAIA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISER 1932 EDITION AlA

THE AMERIGAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE. N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5252
pleted AlA Document D401- Certification of Document's Authenticlty




AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE TWO OF TWO PAGES

2,041.00

CONTINUATION SHEET
JAIA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: [
[Contiraciors sigred cartification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: Q71125
In tabulations below, smounts sre stsind i the nearest dolar PERIOD TO: 07101125 I 07131125
isa Column | on Contracts where variabla retainage for na kems may apply. PROJECT NO: 168175FF WA 1 ]
A B 3 L] 0z 03 E1 | E2 F [ H ]
DESCRIPTION TOTAL WORK iN NS TOTAL WORK VALUE MATERILE | TOTAL COMPLETED BALANCETO | BALANCETO | RETAINAGE
ITEM oF COMPLETED COMPLETEQ COMPLETED PRESENTLY AND STORED TO % FINSK - UNITS| FINISH - VALUE iF APPL.
WORK PREVIOUS APPL. | THIS PERICD STORED DATE (%)
MOTINETOREZ) {E1+E2+F}
01505-1 Mobilk ] ] 8300000 | $ - e30000] 53% |
BER Tome Tive:- G TS 3 - T
20502 Demolition - Kalipekona 25,000.00 | § 25,000.00
T |Dhch B a0 - YT b BEt
Borrow Excavation, LVM [CO#M 13.5%.76 | 4
iy E i) T . RED T ] 3
-1 Size 810 Crushed Stone Base (CO¥1] sas205| $
s
& 4

$100.00] _ $3,70000
S 8 Hi
$150.00]  $44.400.00

i B B -

£ I S

10

i S

wfwnlon lon| ool on o8] s [h] o0 i o [




