= [IVINGTON

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

September 23, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 38525

Re: Pay Application #7
Kome Drive and Kalipekona Pond Drainage Project
JLB Contractors, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #7 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the
next meeting. The Application includes the period from 08/01/2025 to 08/31/2025. At the end of
the application period, we are approximately 99% compiete on contract vaiue and 100% on

contract time.

] have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, | recommend that the
Council approve payment to JLB Contractors, LLC, in the amount of $164,296.05. Please do not
hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

N athan &”7

Nathan Long, E.I.
Project Engineer

Enclosures: JLB Pay Application #7 Signed

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 14% Sereet Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501

N




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AlA DOCUMENT G702

PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES

Long Beach, MS 39580

CONTRACT FOR: Pond & Drainage Project:

TO: City of Diamonhead PROJECT: Kome Dr and Kallpekona Pond - APPLICATION NO: 7
5000 Circle Drive Drainage Project APPLICATION DATE: 08/31/25
Diamandhead, MS 30525 PERIQD TO: 08/01/25 || 08/31/25
PROJECT NO: 16175FP WA 1
FROM CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE: 12/17/24
' JLB Conlractors, LLC. 7.
21294 Johnson Road T

OWNER: City of Diamondhead

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Shest, AlA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief

the Work covered by this application for Payment has baen completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have bean pald by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for
Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ) 1,236,395.00 . e . PR
Lz. Met change by Changs Orders ($16,137.07) CON OR: on s, LLC. A i o
3. CONTRAGT SUM TO DATE (Line  +- 2) 3 122025763 B Date: LW
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 3 1,204,027.58 Py %
{Columa G on G703) ot MiISSISSiPPi Comyof Aéinc,oaf(.. Mi% :Cb
Is- rETANAGE: Subscribed and swom to beforeme this 1 4&  dayof  Seprxioer: élé .
a. 5% of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703) s 60,201.38 Natary Public: M !
b. 5% of Stored Material (Colutnn F on G703) $0.00 LOH AT
TOTAL RETAINAGE $60,201.38
{Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column | of G703} Z !
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 1,143,8268.21 In o with the Contract D based on on-site and the date compuising this application, tha ”/’ .
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Architoct certifies to the Cwnor fhat to the bast of the Architects knowiedge, information and base! tha Work ’l/,, e "&g \\\\‘
{Line & from prior Caificate) $979,530.16 has progressed as indicaled, Ihe quality of the Work Is in accordance wilh ths Contract Documents, and the Contractor Is ’”""li'lﬁ{l“\“\‘\
. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 164,208.05  enliied bo payment of ho AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
I:. BALANCE T FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 57643172 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $164,296.05
(Line 3 less Line 8) {Attach explanation if smount certified differs from amount applied for. Inttial all igures on this Application and on the
£ Sheat that ch d L ik 1o the amou ceriified.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY APDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Change Order #1 $10,377.07 ENGINEER:
Changs Order # 2- Time request Only By: /{/m b"g’ Cate: 09/23/2025
Change Order #3 $5.760.00 v
TOTAI’;_S: $0.00 $16,137.07 |  Tris Certificate Is ot negotiable. the AMOLNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Conlractor named hereln. lssuance,
INET CHANGES by Change Order: ($18,137.07Y paymant and acoeptance of payment are without prejudice 1o any rights of the Owner or Gont under this Gont

Owner: (If applicabla)
By Date:

A DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISER 1992 EDITION AlA

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE. N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5292

Users may obtaln validation of this document by rec g of the Nl a completed AtA D

t D40%- Certification of Document's Authenticity




~Bizo 810 Crushad

S

Y

[CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE TWO OF TWO PAGES
AlA DOCLMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATION FOR PAYMENT, contsining APPLICATION NO: T
[Contractor's signad carlification s attached. APPLICATION DATE: 08/31125
in tabulations below, amaurits are stabed 1o the rearest dolisr. PERICD TO: 08/01/25 | 08/31/25
Lisa Ceduma | on Contracts whers variable retainage for line iema may apply. PROJECT NO: 16175FP WA 1
B [3 [ D2 D) E1 | E2 F G H ]
DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED TOTAL WORK IN UNITS TOTAL WORK VALUE MATERIALS | TOTAL COMPLETED BALANCETO | BALANCETO | RETAINAGE
ITEM oF SUNITS | UNTS OF LT VALUE COMPLETED | COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED GOMPLETED [ XY AND STORED TO FINISH- UMITS| FINISH -VALUE | IFAPPL.
WORK WEASURE PRICE | (UNITE'U-PRICE)] _ TODATE | PREVIOUSAPPL| THIS PERIOD | PREVIOUSAPPL. |  THIS PERIOD STORED
1505 LS $120,000.00
-2 Damolition - Kali W
B ‘.
26-2 Borrow Excavation, LVM {CO¥1

M-1
3 .'".
-1b
1]

$12.000.00

i

$8,000.00

uslment [COFT]

Elevation (CORT]

- 1.700.00




